OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 08/14/2004 15:14 FAX 212788E 06-21-2004

ghtFAX

**₫003/**007

## 

102722776

Med 102722	776
	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office
Tab settings cores ex 🔻 🔻 🔻	7 7 7 7
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pulantz and Trademarks:	Please round the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1, Name of conveying party(see): Global Information Licensing Corp.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Highline Data, ILC
	interne; Address:
Individual(s)  General Pertnership  Limited Portnership	Street Address One Alexafe Center
Corporation-State Florida	City: Cambridge State: Ma Zip: 02140
Gther	individual(s) offizesship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(los) attached? 🔩 Yes 🕰 No	Association.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Calesa Laureistob
Ca Assignment Ca Merger	Limited Pastnership
Security Agreement Charge of Name	Corporation State    Corporation State   Corporation State   Corporation   Corporation
S Other tee footnote below**	If assigned is not described in the United States a day and
Execution Date: 05/13/2004	representative designation is attached:   (Designations must be a separate document from extignings) Additional name() & evil year( we) uttached?   (No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	The state of a state of the sta
A. Trademark Application No.(a)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2703297: 2585798; 2159935; 2141859; 1488251
Additional number(s) att	arched 🖫 Yee 🧖 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malied:  Name: Namtin F. Michael, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Sommenschein Nath	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
- Rosenthal IIP	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address, Wacker Drive Station -	8. Deposit account number:
P. O. Box 061080	193140
60606	
City Chicago State: IL Zip: 1080	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. DO NOT USE	HIS SPACE
To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the laregoing into an copy of the original document.	hijfn is trys and correct and any attached copy is a true
Martin P. Michael, Esq.	June 14, 2004
-	nature / Date
Total Number of yeaps industing cover Mail do-claiments to be mounted with re Gorn Missioner of Paten, is try Westington, is	mirrod count sheet lofermulander
Weshington, I	).C. 20281

correct assignee's name on anassignment document previously recorded at Reel 002868 Frame 0857 Other:

fee ox

₫ 006/D07

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 6/17/04 8:54 PAGE 4/9 RightFAX

08/14/2004 15:16 FAX 2127686800

SONNESCHEIN

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

8/10/04 2:42 PAGE 4/5 RightFAX

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT						
tylesheet Version v1.1 06/09/2004 900008932						
SUBMISSION TYPE:	<del></del>		NEW ASBIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	E: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				
CONVEYING PARTY	CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name	Н		Formerit	Execution Date	Entity Typ	
Global Information Lic	ensing Corp.	_	1 Onately	05/13/2004	CORPORATION: FL	
RECEIVING PARTY D	RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Sheahunoff Info	amai	ion Garylces Inc.			1 1
Street Address:	One Alewile Co	enper				
City:	Cambridge					
State/Country:	Country: MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 02140					
Entity Type:  Limited liability company: DELAWARE						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Tatal: 5						
Property Type	Numl	<b>&gt;0</b> 1		Word Merk		
Registration Number.	2703297		INSURANCE CHRONICI	E		
Registration Number:	NOWA EDGE Y		KNOWLEDGE YOU NEE	D TOMORROW	TÓDAY	7.50
Registration Number,	2159935		BANKSEARCH			į į
Registration Number:	2141859		BANKSOURCE			Į
Registration Number:	1488251		BANKSEARCH			10 OF 12
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (212)768-6800						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 212-398-5280						
Email: mmicheel@sonnenechein.com  Correspondent Name: Martin P. Micheel, Esg, c/o Sonnenschein						
Address Line 1: Yacker Drive Station - Sears Tower						
Address Line 2: P. O. Box 061080						
Address Une 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1060						
ATTORNEY DOCKET	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24408371-0015-R7M					
NAME OF SUBMITTER	NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rosella F, Maitland					

06/18/2004 12:20 FAX 2127686800

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 6/17/0 05/14/2004 15:17 FAX 2127885600

6/17/04 8:54 PAGE 5/9

Sonneschein

RightFAX

Ø007/007

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

8/10/04 Z:42 PAGE 5/5

RightFAX

Total Attacian crita; 4

in i spartinemingketoriamparted olgesomoe somoe somoe

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated as of May 13, 2004, is made by Global Information Licensing Corp. ("GILC"), a Florida corporation, and Sheshunoff Information Services Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Seller," and together with GILC, the "Assignors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") among Seller, GILC and Highline Data, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Assignee"), Assignee is purchasing the insurance and bank data businesses and certain assets of Seller, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said Marks, and registrations and applications therefore, be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all of their right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks, and to all registrations and applications therefor, and all of their rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past or present infringements of said Marks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

DSB:967430.1/THO105-216478

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

	GLOBAL INFORMATION LICENSING CORP.
	By: Many: James R. Satture
STATE OF Delaware:	Title: PRESIDENT
county of New Castle:	
<u>Innex Kuchury</u> , personally known to me to be the individual whose name is subscri	before me, the undersigned, personally appeared e or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence bed to the within instrument, and who acknowledged free act on behalf of the identified company with full
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day of May 2004	
Kathun a. Oakley (Notary Public)	
KATHRYN A. OAKLEY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF DELAWARE My Commission Expires Nov. 10, 2007	SHESHUNOFF INFORMATION SERVICES INC.
	Ву:
	Name:
STATE OF :	Title:
STATE OF :	
COUNTY OF :	
	efore me, the undersigned, personally appeared e or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	bed to the within instrument, and who acknowledged ree act on behalf of the identified company with full
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, 2004	
(Notary Public)	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

## GLOBAL INFORMATION LICENSING CORP.

			Ву:	
	STATE OF	:	Name: Title:	
	COUNTY OF	: SS :		
	to be the individual whose name is	wn to me s subscril	before me, the undersigned, personally appears or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidentibed to the within instrument, and who acknowled free act on behalf of the identified company with	lence dged
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of May, 2004	·		
	(Notary Public)			
			By: Name: Grest Maranoble Title: CP	
	STATE OF New York	: : SS	V I	
	COUNTY OF Mew Jak	;	lufara a dia a lactural a sali	
Gaogue 9.	to be the individual whose name is	wn to me subscrit	before me, the undersigned, personally appe ne or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid- ibed to the within instrument, and who acknowled	ared ence dged

to me that he/she executed the same as a free act on behalf of the identified company with full

SYLVIA BLOOMFIELD Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BL5060027

Qualified in Queens County Certificate filed in New York County Commission Expires June 11, 2007

DSB:967430.1/THO105-216478

authority to do so.

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this \_\_\_/3/2 day of May, 2004

## SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Reg. No./Reg. Date	Status	Owner
Insurance Chronicle	2703297 April 1, 2003	Registered	Global Information Licensing Corporation
Knowledge You Need Tomorrow Today	2585798 June 25, 2002	Registered	Global Information Licensing Corporation
BankSearch	2159935 May 26, 1998	Registered	Global Information Licensing Corporation
BankSource	2141859 March 10, 1998	Registered	Global Information Licensing Corporation
BankSearch	1488251 May 17, 1988	Registered	Global Information Licensing Corporation

DSB:967430.2/THO105-216478

**RECORDED: 06/14/2004**